0039

County of Santa Cruz

. GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 330, SANTA CRUZz, CA 95060-4073
(831)454-2210 Fax: (831)454-2710 Top: (831)454-2123
BOB WATSON, DIRECTOR

February 20,2002 AGENDA: March 5,2002

Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Cruz
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

NOTICE OF COMPLETION: MAIN JAIL ENTRANCE CONCRETEWALK & STAIRS
PROJECT # 01C1-002
Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on February 20,2002. The Contractor was Kase Pacific Construction
Inc. The original bid amount was $31,786. This project consisted of the construction of a concrete walk
and stairs at the Main Jail facility entrance at 259 Water Street, Santa Cruz. There were no change orders
to this project. The final construction cost is $31,786.
It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board take the following actions:

1. Accept the project as completed:;

2. Approve the final cost of $31,786; and

3. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the executed Notice of Completionwith the Office of
County Recorder, a copy of which is attached.

Very truly yours, gMMENDED

SUSAN A. MAURIELLO
Director County Administrative Officer

BW:PC

Attachment: Notice of Completion with Certificate

cC: Recorder’s Office
Auditor-Controller
General Services Department
Kase Pacific Construction
Sheriffs Detention

P:\Sared\Project Files\2001 Projects\01¢1-002 Main Jail Walk and Stair\construction\NOC main jail walk & stairs.doc



17

0040

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, owner of the property hereinafter
described, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a work of improvement
to be performed, more particularly described as follows: Main Jail Entrance Walk And Stairs Project
#01C1-002. The work of improvement was completed by Kase Pacific Construction whose address is
1209N. Branciforte Ave., Santa Cruz.

The work of improvementwas completed on February 20,2002 and accepted by the Board of Supervisors
at the County of Santa Cruz on March 5,2002.

BOB WATSON Date
Director of General Services

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of General Services for the County of Santa Cruz, owner
of the property referred to on this Notice of Completion; that the Board of Supervisors of said County, on
the 5™ day of March, 2002 accepted said work of improvement and directed the filing of the Notice of

Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and knows the contents thereof, and that the facts
stated therein are true.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 5™ day of March, 2002.

BOB WATSON Date
Director of General Services

cC: Recorder’s Office
Auditor-Controller
General Services Department
Kase Pacific Construction
Sheriffs Detention

P:\Shared\Project Files\2001 Projects\01¢1-002 Main Jail Walk and Stair\construction\NOC main jail walk & stairs.doc 2



